3 I 6 S 4 3 fa

(O) coprriGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON.A“R‘GHTS RESERVED. FEEETEEEG%R SEZTW 1U9P5969A,U26E _ _ AT RDEE:CRSPTOONNS T T
S REV FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION SR T | ORIGINAL w21 | GH | 68
? -4 1C WAS A -3 23MAR20T1 | BW GB
e = AN EA R AP H A B S SUPERSEDED BY 2150236~ 1 TR ELEASED o e T
s A PR HHHAAFE R AP H A B S SUPERSEDED BY 2150236-2 1 | ECR-11-018652 veserzon leam | Te
A E6-60-6-+—5 A SERWS R AP H A B S 555654 SUPERSEDED BY 2150236-5
s A SERWS N —E R R H—A DS S50+ SUPERSEDED BY 2150236-6
A 5666+ A N R AP H A B S SUPERSEDED BY 2150236-7
7-2150001-7 A - SPARE PARTS KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA o 2 o o o
[ (=) ) (=)
CRIMP STZE TYPE T
WIRE [ 1.57 (.062 in) F S o Lo
INSUL|2.03 (.080 in) F S S5 5 5 5
APPL INSTRUCTIONS T T 7T 79
408-10390 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPEC A - f 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 1252
TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE - — 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 250
WIRE STRIP LENGTH i INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 7 SEELL “Uon oD, AT TEED eds
—F - — 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
2.70-3.50mm (.109-.140 in) @ 1.02-1.52mm (.040-.059in) - , 5119798 ] JETENT PIN 547
TERMINAL — 114-2084 i i - | [-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
APPL SPEC : : : : 2119759-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED, NON-ADJUST| 245
- 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINALS APPLIED - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
42547 -] AP2547-7 60007 -7 - - 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- _ _ _ - ( p 2168084-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
- — 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- — 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
- — b 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT|[172
- 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- — 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- — 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT (37 PIFINE ADJUST AN REF |RYF SEE TABLE MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
SI/E mm[ INCH ] ~== 1 |REF SETTING - 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
22AWG .04+ .05 [ . 041+.0021 6.9 - 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
24AWG 0.974 .05 [.0384+.002] 7.9 - 2119956-2  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
D6 AWG 0 91+ 05 [ 0364+ 002] 8.6 - — 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
- - | ( O SR | 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
- — 2119793~ 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
- — 992763-4 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 3.0 62
- 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
- — 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- — 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 158
| - — 2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 6.0 156
E!!ﬂ - | ( O SR | 18030-2 NUT, HEX, REG M4 155
- | ( O S | 180301 NUT, HEX, REG M3 154
zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | ( O SR | 986965- | NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- | ( ol l 2-18032-2 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 152
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - 2119792-2  |PAWL, EF, AIR 151
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | 160259 O(R, SRT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 |49
" SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
zfg APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED : ALLLEES A T e 14
Mo sl weoay cuie Sy - 2119655-5  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF | 46
- 2119369-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED 44
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 147
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - 7 1796451 D1SC_ NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTHENT 140
6 FOR THE PACIFIC VERSION OF THIS APPLICATOR, SEE LOG 2150001-9 - 2119091-4  |SHIM, LAMINATE 139
zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. - SEELECS RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
- 2119085~ 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY A - 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 133
Zﬁk CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY - | ( O SR | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 131
- | ( O SR | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 129
- 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
- | ( O SR | 1320906- 1 STUD, THREADED 125
- 1752371 -1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
- | ( O SR | 2-22281-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1272
- 17523731 DRAG 120
- | ( O SR | 1901259-2  |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 118
- LA LA 4 4] 4] 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) I
PART REQUIRED FOR FEED CONVERSIONS - cavbas- | PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
\| - 690482-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
FEED TYPE TO | perroriT k1T | ADDITIONAL -
CONVERT TO PARTS REQ'D 1 1 1333214-4 ANVIL, EF .062 3
MECHANTCAL 21199491 56 N\l - 690474-6 BLADE, SLUG 7
PNEUMATIC 2119950~ 1 56 - 238009- 1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
SERVO 2119951 -1 135 AND 240 N\ | 2119582-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1-456403-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
A T 7|6 5] 2] 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R PR I The sl crshiTna fow IOMARCOT] — TE Connectivit
CHEE;?ESM I5MAR20T = TE Harrisburg, PAymosfseos
D IMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 15MAR20 11 |namE
mm T ELBIN Ocean End Feed
@ EEEE %?3 PRODFCTSPEC Atlantic S%y}e Applicator
E 3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
mergs L . BITE | CAGE CODE | DRANING X0 HESTRICTED 1O
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:. 150001 _
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSABLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE g PR o A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING



3 !
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. - - 5 R SESCRTPTION SATE SN T RVD
SEE SHEET 1
J
() b
AIR FEED
—
PRE FEED
B
0
W
MECH POST FEED
T 18 SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION. | DWN 15MAR2011 C ) ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM 7/—E/ TE COHHCCJHVWY
CHé BATLEY ISMAR2OT ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS .
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD IMAR20 11 [NaME
mm PRL[;UCELSEE)QCN Ocean End Feed
"E s Atlantic Style Applicator
{QE%{:::::},EPLC +0.13 - -
3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT /x ‘ 00779 <§§§E:]2 150001 _

CUSTOMER ACCESSABLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

SCALE SHEET OF

I 2 o A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



